

Duke Energy Corporation P. O. Box 960 Cincinnati, OH_45201=0960 Attn: Mail Code EY500

Interconnection Approval

Date

Customer name Street address City, State, Zip

Dear (customer name):

Your Level 1 Application for Interconnection and Net Metering dated (xxxx) for (describe generating system) located at (address) has been approved by Duke Energy subject to the provisions contained in the Level 1 Application for Interconnection and Net Metering and as indicated below.

Duke Energy inspection and witness test:
Required
Waived

If a Duke Energy inspection and witness test is required, Customer shall notify Duke Energy within 3 business days of completion of the generating facility installation and schedule an inspection and witness test with Duke Energy to occur within 10 business days of completion of the generation facility installation or as otherwise agreed to by Duke Energy and the Customer. The Customer may not operate the generation facility (except for operational testing not to exceed two hours) until such inspection and witness test is successfully completed and all other terms and conditions in the Application have been met. Call to schedule an inspection and

witness test.

If a Duke Energy inspection and witness test is waived, operation of the generation facility may begin when installation is complete and all other terms and conditions in the Application have been met.

Additions, Changes, or Clarifications to Application Information:

None As specified here	:
 (Duke Representative) (Title) (phone) (email)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH But Kulluy EFFECTIVE 5/28/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) WWW.duke-energy.com

